T th

Todd A. Keitel

Patent Attorney Docket No. OHM-30287

rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies.)

Name: Ohmeda, Inc.



	Robert Q. Tham	
,	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No	Street Address: Ohmeda Drive P.O. Box 7550
,	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Madison, WI ZIP: 53707-7550
1	Execution Date: October 13, 1998 A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 N
<del>.</del>	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is October 13, 1998 and the application is being sent via Express Mail having Express Mail Label No. EL026527369US and is identified as Attorney Docket No. OHM-30283	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attach  5. Name and address of party to whom corres-	
	pondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: One (1)
	Name:Timothy J. Ziolkowski	7. Total fee \$40.00
	Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.	.C. Enclosed
	Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:
	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	23-2053
0/1998 GD	UCKETT 00000010 09170168 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
C:581	40.00 0P	nis space
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foliattached copy is a true copy of the original documn.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	

446169/TJZ

## **PATENT**

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [ ] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present-Owner
By:Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Todd A. Keitel 432 Sunset Drive

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention DeForest, Wisconsin 53532-1128

Address
USA
Nationality

Robert Q. Tham 1314 Falcon Court

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention Middleton, Wisconsin 53562

Address

Singapore

Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Ohmeda, Inc.

Ohmeda Drive
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

P.O. Box 7550

Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7550

Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and interest

[ ] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention--U.S. and Foreign Rights, Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: October 13, 1998
445348/TJZ

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0605 been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 13 day of October , 1998.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above

Todd A. Keital Date: Oct 13 1998

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of October , 1998.

Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 9 86 99

Date: 007 (3) (998

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of October, 1998.

Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires: 996

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998** 

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention--U.S. and Foreign Rights, Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: October 13, 1998 3 445348/T1Z

> PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0606